UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN TERENGGANU
KAMPUS DUNGUN

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT INFLUENCES PUBLIC
AWARENESS OF MUSHARAKAH MUTANAQISAH
( DIMINISHING PARTNERSHIP ) HOME FINANCING

MASTURA BINTI IDRIS (20104897438)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
( HONS ) ISLAMIC BANKING
Universiti Teknologi MARA ( UiTM ),MALAYSIA

JUNE 2012



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOG!I MARA (TERENGGANU)
I, MASTURA BINTI IDRIS , (/C Number: 890525-10- 5516 ), ( 2010489748 )

Hereby declare that:

o This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any focally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
o The project paper is the result of our independent work and investigation, except where

otherwise stated.
* All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledged.

Crwdd 7Y

Signature: ﬁi&%@@ Date: © -

i 1

5



ABSTRACT

The research is project was conducted to identify the factors that influences public awareness
of Musharakah Mutanaqisah ( diminishing partnership ) home financing . By using primary
data which is questionnaire method, the researcher obtained data directly from the
respondents. The other data and sources are from the internet, journals, and from the past

research that is related to the study either directly or indirectly.

The researcher used knowledge , promotion and environment as the independent variables
and the dependent variable is the factors that influence public awareness of Musharakah
Mutanagisah ( diminishing partnership ) home financing . The findings to the research are,

all the variables used are significant to the study .

Keywords: Musharakah Mutanaqisah , knowledge ,promotion and environment.



LIST OF CONTENT.

CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ABSTRACT

LIST OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF ABREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE ‘ INTRODUCTION

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

Introduction.
Overview of Study.
Problem Statement.
Research Question.
Research Objective.
Scope of Study.
Limitation of Study.
Significant of Study.

1.7.1 To The Industry .

PAGE

iv

vi

vii



1.7.2 To The Society.

1.7.3 To The Future Researcher.

Modus Operandi of Musharakah Mutanagisah Home Financing.

Factors That Influences Public Awareness of Musharakah Mutanagisah Home

LITERATURE REVIEW

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

1.8 Operational Definition.
CHAPTER TWO
2.0 Introduction.
2.1 Legality of Musharakah Mutanagisah .
22
2.3  Awareness.
24
Financing.
2.4.1 Knowledge.
2.4.2 Promotions.
2.4.3 Environment.
CHAPTER THREE
3.0  Introduction.
3.1 Research Design.
3.2 Sampling Technique.

3.2.1 The target population.

3.2.2 Sampling frame.

10

11

11

12

12

14

14

14

15

15



	A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT INFLUENCES PUBLIC AWARENESS OF MUSHARAKAH MUTANAQISAH ( DIMINISHING PARTNERSHIP ) HOME FINANCING
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	LIST OF CONTENT

