## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN TERENGGANU KAMPUS DUNGUN

### **FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT**

# A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT INFLUENCES PUBLIC AWARENESS OF MUSHARAKAH MUTANAQISAH (DIMINISHING PARTNERSHIP) HOME FINANCING

MASTURA BINTI IDRIS (2010489748)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM),MALAYSIA

**JUNE 2012** 

#### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



#### BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (ISLAMIC BANKING)

#### **FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT**

#### **UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)**

I, MASTURA BINTI IDRIS, (I/C Number: 890525-10-5516), (2010489748)

#### Hereby declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- The project paper is the result of our independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date: Oa Gally 3002

**ABSTRACT** 

The research is project was conducted to identify the factors that influences public awareness

of Musharakah Mutanaqisah (diminishing partnership) home financing. By using primary

data which is questionnaire method, the researcher obtained data directly from the

respondents. The other data and sources are from the internet, journals, and from the past

research that is related to the study either directly or indirectly.

The researcher used knowledge, promotion and environment as the independent variables

and the dependent variable is the factors that influence public awareness of Musharakah

Mutanaqisah (diminishing partnership) home financing. The findings to the research are,

all the variables used are significant to the study.

Keywords: Musharakah Mutanaqisah, knowledge, promotion and environment.

#### LIST OF CONTENT.

CON	<u>ITENT</u>		PAGE
DEC	CLARATION OF ORIGINAL	. WORK	i
LET	ii		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS			
ABSTRACT			
LIST	OF CONTENT		v
LIST OF TABLE			
LIST OF ABREVIATIONS			
СНА	PTER ONE	INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction.		1
1.1	Overview of Study.		1
1.2	Problem Statement.		2
1.3	Research Question.		3
1.4	Research Objective.		3
1.5	Scope of Study.		4
1.6	Limitation of Study.		4
1.7	Significant of Study.		4
	1.7.1 To The Industry .		4

	1.7.2 To The Society.	4	
	1.7.3 To The Future Researcher.	5	
1.8	Operational Definition.	5	
CHAP	PTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.0	Introduction.	7	
2.1	Legality of Musharakah Mutanaqisah .		
2.2	Modus Operandi of Musharakah Mutanaqisah Home Financing.		
2.3	Awareness.	10	
2.4	Factors That Influences Public Awareness of Musharakah Mutanaqisah Home		
	Financing.	11	
	2.4.1 Knowledge.	11	
	2.4.2 Promotions.	12	
	2.4.3 Environment.	12	
CHAP	PTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
3.0	Introduction.	14	
3.1	Research Design.	14	
3.2	Sampling Technique.	14	
	3.2.1 The target population.	15	
	3.2.2 Sampling frame.	15	